Nil 0.00% Nil 16,666,667 16,666,667 5.23%

Notes:

1. This entity is associated with Edwin Bulseco, a Director of the Company. PAC Partners Pty
Ltd has indicated that of the sub-underwritten Shares, Mr Bulseco (or his nominee) will be
allocated up to $30,000 worth of Shares, being 10,000,000 Shares. Accordingly, the
maximum voting power to be acquired by Mr Bulseco (or his nominee) as a result of the
sub-underwriting arrangement is 3.14%, with a corresponding reduction in PAC Partners
Pty Ltd’s voting power.

In the event that the Underwriting Agreement is terminated and not all
Shareholders accept their full Entitlement, the Shortfall procedure set out in
Section 5.16 may apply.

5.15 Potential dilution to Shareholders

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their
holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 67% (as compared to their
holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table
below:

Holder
Holding as
at Record

date

% at
Record

Date

Entitlements
under the Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 9.41% 20,000,000 10,000,000 3.13%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 4.70% 10,000,000 5,000,000 1.57%

Shareholder 3 2,500,000 2.35% 5,000,000 2,500,000 0.78%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.94% 2,000,000 1,000,000 0.31%

Shareholder 5 500,000 0.47% 1,000,000 500,000 0.16%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption
that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the
Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the
resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder
not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

5.16 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall Offer.

The Shortfall Offer is a separate offer made pursuant to this Prospectus and will